
General Agencies   FOR THE WEEK ENDING

Combined Health/Life November 24, 2019

Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above) Agency Name Net Issue Producer Count

Lemar, Mike Sunshine State Agency $280,246 76
Ahlbum, Jon The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $215,429 57
Graham, Mark AmeriLife $194,376 58
Borosak, William J. Jr. Secure Future Financial Group, LLC $124,535 23
Gordon, Sylvia Gordon Marketing $102,603 32
Graham, Christopher N., CLU Graham Financial Group, Inc. $99,960 19
Hatton, Catherine E. Long Island Insurance Solutions $99,165 57
Owen, Gary Owen Insurance Group $90,348 27
Mednick, Scott E. Professional Insurance Systems of Florida $78,388 27
Barta, Devin M. Barta Insurance Agency $73,169 12
ERIN Marketing, Inc. $57,953 10
Sachs, Kerry Secure Retirement Solutions, Inc. $56,339 5

Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)

Stevens, Ray Stevens & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. $49,212 15
Ahlbum, Donna M. The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $45,156 9
Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC Paul Sheldon Insurance & Benefits Planning $43,752 2
Aboul-Hosn, Haitham Florida Retirement Group $43,576 8
Clark, John W. Senior Solutions Insurance Agency $43,428 11
Ahlbum, Tim Health Coverage Solutions $42,120 6
Centerstone Insurance & Financial Svcs. $37,296 18
Schroeder, Shawn Jack Schroeder & Associates, Inc. $36,696 11
Agent Pipeline, Inc. $33,924 12
Jaffe, Joseph A. Jaffe Insurance Concepts, Inc. $31,248 5

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)

Roth, Mike Senior Insurance Marketing, Inc. $29,772 7
Catron, Edward A. Catron Insurance Agency $28,248 5
Abbatiello, Vincent Mainstay Retirement Solutions $25,752 5
Shackelford, Edward L. The Assurance Group, Inc. $25,284 11
Rosati, Lisa Rosati Insurance Agency $24,732 4
Chacon, Cesar The Insurance Hub $23,944 7
Wroblewski, Robert M. Palm Cove Insurance Solutions $22,752 8
Warner, Terry Agency of Terry Warner $21,955 5
Maisonet, Joseph Maisonet Insurance Agency $20,904 5
Medicare Advantage Plan Services $20,364 5
Frankenberry, Barth Frankenberry Insurance Agency $20,028 1
Mangini, Nicholas L. Mangini Insurance Agency $19,752 2
Palmer, Casey V. Palmer Insurance Agency $19,550 1
Lasman, David Senior Healthcare Team Ins Agcy, Inc. $19,056 2
Wiedersum, Bryan F. Wiedersum Insurance Agency $18,228 1
Esch, Jagger W. Elite Insurance Partners, LLC $18,096 3
Maisto, Stephen Senior Health Solutions $17,388 5
Remoza, Inc. $16,752 2
USA Medicare Advisors Ins Agcy, LLC $16,308 2
Claassen, Matthew J. Claassen Insurance Agency $15,792 1
Chacon Financial Group $15,672 3
Murphy, Stacy Murphy Insurance Agency $15,648 7
Concklin, Ron Rosenberg-Concklin, Inc. $14,600 11
Maisonet, Marcie Maisonet Insurance Agency $14,568 2
Forhman, Elaine T. R&E Marketing Associates, Inc. $14,388 2
Lowen, Steven T. Lowen Insurance Agency $14,172 4
American Eagle Consultants, Inc. $13,661 3
Ottovegio, Xiomara Ottovegio Insurance Agency $12,792 1
Barta, Francine Barta Insurance Agency $12,732 1
Gilbert, Brian Gilbert Insurance Agency $12,612 1
Heck, Douglas S. Heck Insurance Agency $12,264 1
Blizman, Donna J. Blizman Insurance Agency $12,144 4
James M. Gray, Inc. $12,144 2
Graham, Carter Shoreline Financial $11,748 2
Landers-Stein & Associates, Inc. $11,748 4
Holmquist, James A. Holmquist Insurance Agency $11,580 2
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Premier Senior Marketing, Inc. $11,580 6
Ulayyet, Fred M. Ulayyet Insurance Agency $11,448 2
First Insurance Enterprises, Inc. $11,364 3
Fingeret, Benjamin W. Fingeret Insurance Agency $11,340 2
Ehrlich, Carl F. Carl Ehrlich, LLC $10,944 2
Schwartz, Richard S. Insurance Center of S. Florida $10,884 5
Adelson, Andy G. Adelson Insurance Agency $10,836 5
Iglesias, Rafael A. Iglesias Insurance Agency $10,440 2
McGregor, Iyan L. McGregor Insurance Agency $10,356 1
JEL Enterprises, Inc. $10,188 1
Dover, Kevin Dover Insurance Agency $10,128 3

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Brazzi, Patricia E. Brazzi Insurance Agency $9,936 2
Brines, Michael W. Brines Insurance Agency $9,936 2
Jacobson, Sandy A. Jacobson Insurance Agency $9,936 5
Haft, Gary S. JMH Advisors, Inc. $9,660 2
Merritt, Dee Merritt Insurance Agency $9,444 1
Rash, Richard S. Rash Insurance Agency $9,396 1
Carran, John S. Carran Insurance Agency $9,312 4
Maggi Tax Advisory Group, Inc. $9,156 2
Mankamyer, Mary Mankamyer Insurance Agency $9,096 1
Sakharoff, Richard D. Security Benefits Group, Inc. $9,084 4
Hirsch, Susan J. Hirsch Insurance Agency $8,868 2
Garcia, Alfonso Garcia Insurance Agency $8,856 3
Nastanovich, Christopher R. Nastanovich Insurance Agency $8,772 2
Gelbwaks, Peter S. Gelbwaks Executive Marketing Corp. $8,640 2
Borde, Corrie Borde & Associates, PA $8,616 1
Bahlkow, Valerie J. Lighthouse Business Services $8,568 1
Cohen, Sheila G. Cohen Insurance Agency $8,448 2
Ahmed, Nur N. Ahmed Insurance Agency $8,432 5
Skolnick, Hal S. Skolnick Insurance Agency $8,316 2
Crowe, Edward K. Crowe Insurance Agency $8,303 3
Schuler, James F. Consumer Group Services, Inc. $8,280 2
Brown, Matthew Brown Insurance Agency $7,836 1
Longo, Wendy L. Longo Insurance Agency $7,668 1
Blake, Karla Blake Insurance Agency $7,656 1
McGeoy, Jacob M. Secure Benefits Alliance $7,632 4
MCC Life Brokerage, Inc. $7,608 2
Waxman, Andrew B. Waxman Insurance Agency $7,572 1
Rapini, Duane M. Rapini Insurance Agency $7,476 3
Safe Path Benefits, Inc. $7,428 2
Moita, Goncalo M. Moita Insurance Agency $7,356 1
Swaffar, Darlene Swaffar Insurance Agency $7,296 2
Patterson, Adam D. Patterson Insurance Agency $7,128 1
Joiner, Clifton T. Joiner & Joiner, LLC. $6,972 1
Centurion Agency, Ltd. $6,960 1
Jetter, Art Art Jetter & Company, Inc. $6,900 2
Eppy, Joseph Eppy Insurance Agency $6,876 2
Balogh, Christian J. Balogh Insurance Agency $6,744 1
AMAC Senior Resources Network $6,732 6
Schwartz, Scott J. Insurance Protection Services $6,672 2
Kirsch Insurance $6,540 1
Weiner, Herbert A. Weiner Insurance Agency $6,540 3
Capierseho, Daniel E. Capierseho Insurance Agency $6,432 2
Schauermann, Joshua Schauermann Insurance Agency $6,420 1
Green, Laurie A. Green Insurance Agency $6,408 2
Financial Grade $6,144 4
Lewis, Zachary S. Lewis Insurance Agency $6,144 4
Hollans, Mawyer C. III Hollans Insurance Agency $6,132 2
Commission Fund 4, LLC $5,976 1
Fekete, Eli Fekete Insurance Agency $5,952 2
Lobdell, Deborah H. Lobdell Insurance Agency $5,952 2
Fiore, Dennis J. Jr. Fiore Insurance Agency $5,844 2
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Birchard, Natalie K. Birchard Insurance Agency $5,820 3
Charron, Jo Ann M. Charron Insurance Agency $5,820 2
Valery, Albert L. Valery Insurance Agency, Inc. $5,796 1
Bonaventure, Michel Diverse Insurance Solutions $5,532 2
Jones, John C. Jones Insurance Agency $5,508 2
Senior Services of North America, Inc. $5,472 4
Jones, John A. Jones Insurance Agency $5,280 2
Nationcare Insurance Services $5,244 1
Carrollwood Insurance $5,136 2
Gillard-Martin, Mary G. Gillard-Martin Insurance Agency $5,124 1
Stamper, John W. Choice Plus Benefits $5,004 2

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Lepage, Kenneth L. Jr. Lepage Insurance Agency $4,968 3
Hale, Darwin Hale Insurance Agency $4,800 2
Capital Trust Service, Inc. $4,776 2
Tornes, Luis Jr. Tornes Insurance Agency $4,716 1
Enns, Henry Enns Insurance Agency $4,668 1
Professional Group Plans, Inc. $4,637 1
Gorden, Renee Gorden Insurance Agency $4,452 2
Glickman, Abraham Glickman Insurance Agency $4,440 2
Polanco, Robyn R. Polanco Insurance Agency $4,416 1
Dworkin, Earl D. Dworkin Insurance Agency $4,332 2
Sabau, Randall G. Sabau & Sons, Inc. $4,320 1
Sweeney, James A. American Senior Benefits $4,296 2
Finken, Mark E. Merit Insurance Services, Inc. $4,191 5
Hutchinson, Michael L. Hutchinson Insurance Agency $4,188 1
Baacke, Brian W. Baacke Insurance Agency $4,176 1
Borjas, Israel Borjas Insurance Agency $4,092 3
Meyers, Bob Meyer Insurance Agency $4,080 2
Burke, April L. Burke Insurance Agency $4,068 2
Roebuck, Jay Roebuck Insurance Agency $3,816 2
Secure Care 65, LLC $3,780 1
Hoeschel, Frank A. Hoeschel Insurance Agency $3,698 1
Jennings, Mark Jennings Insurance Agency $3,660 1
Gress, Ronald United Specialty Associates Corp. $3,648 1
Abadjian, Pierre Abadjian Insurance Group $3,624 1
Branch, Beth Branch Insurance Agency $3,624 1
Patterson, Peggy Patterson Insurance Agency $3,624 1
Pekala, David C. Pekala Insurance Agency $3,612 1
Ryder & Associates, Inc. $3,576 1
Olguin, Loren A. Olguin Insurance Agency $3,564 2
Fatseas, Stefan J. Fatseas Insurance Agency $3,480 1
Mann, Harvey S. Mann Insurance Agency $3,480 1
Mergaman, Allen L. Mergaman Insurance Agency $3,480 1
Rowland, Teresa J. Rowland Insurance Agency $3,480 1
Huberman, Richard Huberman Insurance Agency $3,468 2
Martorella, Elizabeth Martorella Insurance Agency $3,420 1
Central States Insurance Srvcs. $3,348 1
Great Oak Insurance Solutions, LLC $3,336 1
Russell L. Brines Financial & Ins. Srvcs. $3,336 1
FNA Insurance Services, Inc. $3,312 3
Long Island Health Plans, Inc. $3,312 2
Busby, June Busby Insurance Agency $3,276 2
Kruman, Mark S. Kruman Insurance Agency $3,240 2
Informed Choice, LLC $3,228 2
Plotnikoff, Michael J. Plotnikoff Insurance Agency $3,216 2
Smith, Erica M. Smith Insurance Agency $3,216 2
Stevens, Ronald W. Stevens Insurance Agency $3,216 1
Newell, Herbert E. Jr. Newell Insurance Agency $3,192 2
Sylvia, David W. Sylvia Insurance Agency $3,156 2
ADJ Financial Services $3,132 1
Chernoff, Michael D. Chernoff Insurance Agency $3,132 2
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Horch, Richard E. Horch Insurance Agency $3,120 1
United Insurance Group Agency, Inc. $3,096 2
Kelsey, Steven D. Kelsey Insurance Agency $3,048 1
Masterson, Billy J. Masterson Insurance Agency $3,048 1
Gomez, Teresa A. Gomez Insurance Agency $3,024 2
Murphy, Edward G. Murphy Insurance Agency $3,024 1
Roxburgh, Philippa J. Roxburgh Insurance Agency $3,024 2
Serrani, Gary Serrani Insurance Agency $3,024 2
Spak, Robert I. Spak Insurance Agency $3,024 2
Newman, Michelle Newman Insurance Agency $2,952 2
Lundeen-Isaccson, Inc. $2,940 1
Newcombe, Michael G. Newcombe Insurance Agency $2,916 2
Sementelli, Tobia N. Sementelli Insurance Agency $2,892 1
Hoyek, Pete N. Hoyek Insurance Agency $2,868 2
Reardon, John J. Senior Healthcare Benefits Group, Inc. $2,868 3
Santo, Bergino J. Santo Insurance Agency $2,868 2
DeLorenzo, Paul A. DeLorenzo Insurance Agency $2,844 1
Raynor, Thomas H. Raynor Insurance Agency $2,844 2
West, Douglas J. WinCorp Marketing $2,820 1
Buckley, Robert J. Buckley Insurance Agency $2,808 2
Azar Financial Group, LLC $2,796 1
Finkelstein, Sara Finkelstein Insurance Agency $2,796 2
Heeg, Allison M. Heeg Insurance Agency $2,796 2
Hreen, Helen Hreen Insurance Agency $2,784 2
Strong, Birago Strong Insurance Agency $2,748 2
Wondisford, Dale E. Wondisford Insurance Agency $2,748 1
Christopher, Jon Christopher Insurance Agency $2,676 2
Riva, Antonio Riva Insurance Agency $2,652 1
Angell, Rayon D. Angell's Insurance Specialist, Inc. $2,628 1
Bowes, Barbara N. Bowes Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Florida Financial & Ins. Group, LLC $2,628 1
Fraser, Daniel Fraser Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Fraser, Dennis Fraser Insurance Agency $2,628 1
French, Scott French Insurance Agency $2,628 2
Iwill Advisors, Inc. $2,628 1
Kauffman, Shirly Kauffman Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Daniels, Diane Daniels Insurance Agency $2,568 1
Moriarity, Robert J. Moriarity Insurance Agency $2,568 2
Pearson, Glenn K. Pearson Insurance Agency $2,568 2
Rushing, Robbie D. Rushing Insurance Agency $2,568 2
Takacs, Jeanie H. Takacs Insurance Agency $2,568 2
Timothy Hill Insurance, Inc. $2,568 1
Herrera, John S. Herrera Insurance Agency $2,556 1
Persky, Jeffery A. Persky Insurance Agency $2,544 2
Woodmen Insurance Agency, Inc. $2,532 3
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Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC $43,752 Sachs, Kerry $20,279
Graham, Christopher N., CLU $22,224 Frankenberry, Barth $20,028

Palmer, Casey V. $19,550 Lembcke, Julia $16,044
Powers, Cathryn L. $19,152 Kovacs, Michael $15,984
Coniglio, John $18,228 McGregor, Maximilian M. $15,900
Aarons, Neill $17,760 Claassen, Matthew J. $15,792
Kempler, Gary S. $17,676

Forhman, Elaine T. $14,388 Gumora, Helene $11,369
Walker, Mark E. $14,040 Stevens, Jason $11,076
Chard, Dani L. $13,344 Catron, Edward A. $11,004
Ahlbum, Tim $12,804 Ehrlich, Carl F. $10,944
Ottovegio, Xiomara $12,792 Payant, Thomas A. $10,788
Rosati, Lisa $12,756 Hatton, Catherine E. $10,668
Barta, Francine $12,732 Iglesias, Rafael A. $10,440
Gilbert, Brian $12,612 McGregor, Iyan L. $10,356
Heck, Douglas S. $12,264 Lemar, Mike $10,140
Holmquist, James A. $11,580 Schiavon, Ralph $10,140
Graham, Christopher C. Jr. $11,484 Mangini, Nicholas L. $10,104
Ulayyet, Fred M. $11,448

Caldwell, Marilyn J. $9,960 Skolnick, Hal S. $8,316
Brines, Michael W. $9,936 Hatton, Dillon E. $8,136
Brown, Richard A. $9,936 Potts, Krista L. $8,088
Maisto, Stephen $9,936 Latour, Stephen F. $7,968
Fuhrman, Harold $9,924 Moore, Daniel $7,872
Lasman, David $9,660 Brown, Matthew $7,836
Mangini, Rosemary $9,648 Longo, Wendy L. $7,668
Bridger, Billie J. Jr. $9,487 Blake, Karla $7,656
Merritt, Dee $9,444 Calenzo, Dina M. $7,584
Lasman, Mark J. $9,396 Waxman, Andrew B. $7,572
Rash, Richard S. $9,396 Shoaf, John A. $7,560
Olson, Landon $9,192 Dimsdale, William T. $7,552
Allan, Bret M. $9,168 Borosak, William J. Jr. $7,548
Ashton, Thomas $9,156 Verrier, Scott R. $7,440
Mankamyer, Mary $9,096 Moita, Goncalo M. $7,356
Cross, Charles F. Jr. $8,988 Jaffe, Joseph A. $7,320
Cochran, John T. $8,844 Patterson, Adam D. $7,128
Haft, Gary S. $8,796 Bono, Peter F. $7,056
Borde, Corrie $8,616 Joiner, Clifton T. $6,972
Bahlkow, Valerie j. $8,568 Douglas, Bonnie R. $6,960
Cohen, Sheila G. $8,448 Holzman, Robert $6,912
Applebaum, Jason $8,370 Maggi, Robert A. $6,816
Haass, David $8,328 Medina, Joseph L. $6,816

Writing Agents
Combined Health/Life

Diamond Producers ($20,000 & Above)

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)

Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)



FOR THE WEEK ENDING

November 24, 2019

Writing Agents
Combined Health/Life

Balogh, Christian J. $6,744 Pollak, Alan D. $5,796
Saylor, Dexter R. $6,672 Capierseho, Daniel E. $5,724
Schwartz, Scott J. $6,672 Sam, Catherine M. $5,712
Helfman, Irwin $6,600 Evanier, Jeffrey S. $5,616
Kirsch, Marlin $6,540 Grundman Beattie, Ross B. $5,568
Eserman, Clifton W. $6,420 Kane, William L. Jr. $5,556
Torres, Jacob $6,420 Fabera, Joseph $5,520
Green, Laurie A. $6,408 Gamboa, Beltran C. $5,520
Steiner, Marcia K. $6,408 Jones, John C. $5,508
Gratzon, Peter $6,348 Auman, Allen W. Jr. $5,484
Gutierrez, Sophia $6,288 Cooper, Bradley D. $5,460
Rosenkrantz, Howard $6,276 Hirsch, Susan J. $5,448
Schwartz, Richard S. $6,216 Goldenberg, Karen S. $5,424
Barta, Devin M. $6,192 Stevens, Sandra K. $5,412
Westfall, Edward B. $6,144 Turner, Mary L. $5,412
Warren, James E. $6,120 Gruby, Danny $5,376
Rascionato, Darius F. $5,976 Johnson, Laura $5,364
Sierra, Elena E. $5,976 Stevens, Ray $5,352
Fekete, Eli $5,952 Frye, Rebecca L. $5,316
Geld, James $5,928 Green, Jessica D. $5,244
Slovitt, Edwin J. $5,892 Brazzi, Patricia E. $5,220
Bowes, Rick $5,868 Aufrecht, Dennis J. $5,196
Albert, Michael D. $5,844 Slyh, Daniel P. $5,136
Fiore, Dennis J. Jr. $5,844 Tanenbaum, Joel P. $5,136
J., Mike $5,844 Gillard-Martin, Mary G. $5,124
Gillard, Sherry M. $5,832 Shekhter, Albert $5,024
Gauldin, Brian K. $5,796 Steffens, Kevin $5,008
Lukoski, Scott $5,796 Stamper, John W. $5,004

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Kirby, Joseph S. $4,968 Sabau, Randall G. $4,320
Delart, Patrick A. $4,800 Haidacher, Ildiko $4,248
Ozkaya, Mark M. $4,764 Hutchinson, Michael L. $4,188
Kennedy, Stacey $4,728 Kujath, Denise $4,188
Adams, Michelle $4,716 Botelho, Karin M. $4,176
Carter, Julie K. $4,716 Jacobson, Sandy $4,152
Hunte, Mary L. $4,716 Lemar, Fred W. Jr. $4,104
Enns, Henry W. $4,668 Barger, Edward L. $4,080
Lawrence, Kevin $4,637 Meyer, Bob J. $4,080
Lobdell, Deborah H. $4,572 Abbatiello, Vincent $4,056
Maglio, Theresa $4,572 Doty, Gary $4,044
Updyke, Jeffrey A. $4,536 Ranney, Eugene $3,960
Barrett, Brian $4,500 Ewing, Deborah L. $3,936
Gordon, Aaron $4,494 Roebuck, Jay $3,816
Stress, Amy L. $4,488 Maisonet, Marcie $3,780
Klein, Sylvia $4,452 Williamson, Steven $3,780
Strehlke, James A. $4,452 Brian, Denah M. $3,732
Glickman, Abraham $4,440 Short, Nancy S. $3,698
Victor, Maurice $4,440 Fingeret, Benjamin W. $3,672
Polanco, Robyn R. $4,416 Jennings, Mark $3,660
Warren, Gary A. $4,368 Kirby, Marsha M. $3,648
Dworkin, Earl D. $4,332 Kovarsky, Nathan S. $3,648
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Lange, Paul E. $3,648 Smith, Erica M. $3,216
Lofaso, Alejandro $3,648 Walters, Kenneth W. $3,216
Palecek, Lori A. $3,648 Newell, Herbert E. Jr. $3,192
Valdez, Viviana $3,648 Erskine, Whitney $3,180
Caswell, Devinn $3,636 Sylvia, David W. $3,156
Branch, Beth $3,624 Chernoff, Michael D. $3,132
Owen, Gary $3,624 Fabricant, Alan P. $3,132
Patterson, Peggy $3,624 Gordon, Ian $3,132
Hart, Timothy G. $3,612 Jarrett-Mays, Donna $3,132
Helman, Sharon $3,612 Konz, Douglas J. $3,132
Pekala, David $3,612 Raaf, Kevin R. $3,132
Charron, Jo Ann M. $3,588 Horch, Richard E. $3,120
Gaines, Lori B. $3,588 Paul, Aaron $3,120
Ryder, Richard $3,576 Weiner, Herbert A. $3,060
Clawson, Janet K. $3,564 Adelson, Andy G. $3,048
Olguin, Loren A. $3,564 Birrittella, James $3,048
Lassandrello, Janice M. $3,528 Manogue, Trina R. $3,048
Warner, Terry $3,528 Croes, John G. $3,024
Carran, John S. $3,504 Franco, Salvador $3,024
Hall, Tiffany $3,504 Gomez, Teresa A. $3,024
Hanes, Darlene M. $3,480 Lugrand, Michael $3,024
Jones, John A. $3,480 Murphy, Edward G. $3,024
Martin, Barry E. $3,480 Roxburgh, Philippa J. $3,024
Rowland, Peter R. $3,480 Serrani, Gary $3,024
Weiner, Donna L. $3,480 Spak, Robert I. $3,024
Huberman, Richard $3,468 Flynn, Erin $2,988
Leitner, Mary J. $3,448 Golden, Darin $2,988
Bonaventure, Michel $3,444 McGarry, Tom $2,988
Felix, Joao L. $3,432 Rosenbaum, Robert A. $2,988
Bays, Shirrlee $3,420 Shah, Rajesh $2,988
Carlin, Noelline L. $3,420 Wyatt, Eddie H. $2,988
Karbowski, Marc $3,420 Burdi, Stephen $2,952
Merker, David T. $3,348 Daggett, Stephen T. $2,952
Wierzbicki, Jason P. $3,348 Garwood, Jared E. $2,952
Brines, Russell L. $3,336 Newman, Michelle $2,952
Holdren, Charles E. $3,336 Idaspe, Anthony $2,940
Johnson, Christina J. $3,336 Isaacson, Robert P. $2,940
Lawrie, Eileen $3,336 Amicone, Rodney W. $2,928
Buck, Micah D. $3,312 Roath, Gary $2,928
Gewanter, Kenneth $3,312 Newcombe, Michael G. $2,916
Rodriguez, Javier E. $3,300 Badyna, Martin $2,904
Brown, Christopher $3,276 Graham, Tracy $2,892
Busby, June $3,276 Ferance, Russell $2,871
Goodson, Mindy $3,276 Hirsch, Neal A. $2,868
Monahan, Patricia $3,276 Hoyek, Pete N. $2,868
Kruman, Mark S. $3,240 Lissarrague, Vidal $2,868
Kahn, Peter S. $3,216 Santo, Bergino J. $2,868
Needleman, Steven M. $3,216 Delorenzo, Paul A. $2,844
Plotnikoff, Michael J. $3,216 Falbo, Kimberly R. $2,844
Preuss, Diane J. $3,216 Mednick, Bryce A. $2,844
Selinger, William S. $3,216 Raynor, Thomas H. $2,844
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Staton, Denise A. $2,844 Ferrara, Joseph $2,628
Thompson, Patty L. $2,844 Fraser, Daniel $2,628
Hayes, Mark W. $2,820 French, Scott $2,628
Buckley, Robert J. $2,808 Kauffman, Shirly $2,628
Roberts, Michael $2,808 MacOviak, Robert T. $2,628
Birch, Roseann $2,796 Raymond, Gregory A. $2,628
Bloomer, Joe K. $2,796 Sicks, Taryn $2,628
Cohen, Philip A. $2,796 Stulak, Jill $2,628
Dillow, David S. $2,796 Towson, Carole A. $2,628
Finkelstein, Sara $2,796 Moses, Carolyn $2,580
Heeg, Allison M. $2,796 Charles, Wadsworth B. $2,568
Karavasilis, Eleftherios $2,796 Daniels, Diane $2,568
Liu, Pat V. $2,796 Dellecese, Eileen M. $2,568
Parchami, Azar $2,796 Dover, Kevin $2,568
Rubenstein, Mark J. $2,796 Hill, Timothy B. $2,568
Hreen, Helen $2,784 Mongar, Teresa J. $2,568
K., Jonathan $2,784 Moriarity, Robert J. $2,568
Sellick, Eric R. $2,748 Pearson, Glenn K. $2,568
Strong, Birago $2,748 Rushing, Robbie D. $2,568
Wondisford, Dale E. $2,748 Santillanes, Richard M. Jr. $2,568
Compton, Janice M. $2,700 Takacs, Jeanie H. $2,568
Concklin, Todd C. $2,676 Ewing, James L. $2,556
Mairano, Alexander $2,652 Persky, Jeffrey A. $2,544
Riva, Antonio $2,652 Swieckowski, Candice A. $2,544
Angell, Rayon D. $2,628 Cianflone, Thomas J. $2,508
Colvis, Daniel A. $2,628 Oblaczynski, William J. $2,508
Deruzzo, Brian A. $2,628
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